RESOLUTION NO. 3324

WHEREAS, the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) civil rights legislation was signed into law on July 26, 1990; and

WHEREAS, the ADA prohibits discrimination in employment, public accommodations, public transportation, state and local government services, and telecommunication based on disability; and

WHEREAS, the ADA requires the City of Albany assure paratransit services comparable to those services provided by the Albany Transit System fixed route service; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany completed a paratransit plan to meet the federal requirements of the ADA; and

WHEREAS, the law requires a paratransit plan update be submitted each year; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has completed a 1994 paratransit plan update;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon hereby adopts the 1994 paratransit plan update.

DATED this 26th day of January 1994.

Mayor

ATTEST:

rm C. Withrow

City Recorder